
LPO Name Mail Address City Zip Telephone Contact Name Fax Primary E-Mail Address
AMERY FIRE DEPT 118 CENTER ST W AMERY 54001 (715) 491-0983 Rick Van Blaricom none ameryfd@amerytel.net
BELOIT FIRE DEPT 1111 CHURCH ST BELOIT 53511 (608) 364-2903 Gary Schenck (608) 364-2925 schenckg@beloitwi.gov
CHIPPEWA FIRE DISTRICT 13140 30TH AVE CHIPPEWA FALLS 54729 (715) 829-4402 Rebecca Shervey (715) 723-2153 cfdinspector@outlook.com
EAU CLAIRE FIRE DEPT 216 S DEWEY ST EAU CLAIRE 54701 (715) 839-5014 Jason Knecht (715) 839-1696 jason.knecht@eauclairewi.gov
FOND DU LAC FIRE DEPT 815 S MAIN ST FOND DU LAC 54935 (920) 322-3805 Jason Roberts (920) 322-3801 jroberts@fdl.wi.gov
JANESVILLE FIRE DEPT 303 MILTON AVE JANESVILLE 53545 (608) 751-2809 Suzann North (608) 373-3438 norths@ci.janesville.wi.us
LA CROSSE FIRE DEPT 726 5TH AVE S LA CROSSE 54601 (608) 789-7264 Kyle Soden (608) 789-7270 sodenk@cityoflacrosse.org
LAKE MILLS FIRE DEPT 120 VETERANS LANE LAKE MILLS 53551 (920) 988-0121 Todd Yandre (920) 648-8743 tyandre@ci.lake‐mills.wi.us
MADISON FIRE DEPARTMENT 314 W DAYTON ST MADISON 53703 (608) 261-9657 Amanda Hornung (608) 267-1153 alhornung@cityofmadison.com
MCFARLAND FIRE DEPT 5915 MILWAUKEE ST MC FARLAND 53558 (608) 838-3278 Scott Strassburg (608) 838-3619 fireinsp61@gmail.com
MIDDLETON FIRE DISTRICT 7600 UNIVERSITY AVE MIDDLETON 53562 (608) 827-1090 Matt Reigel (608) 831-1527 mreigel@mifd.net
MONONA FIRE DEPT 5211 SCHLUTER RD MONONA 53716 (608) 222-2528 Scott Strassburg (608) 222-9225 fireinsp61@gmail.com
NEW RICHMOND FIRE DEPT 106 S ARCH AVE NEW RICHMOND 54017 (715) 243-0429 Jim Vanderwyst (715) 246-5555 nrfire@newrichmondwi.gov
PEWAUKEE FIRE DEPT W240 N3065 PEWAUKEE RD PEWAUKEE 53072 (262) 522-2507 Kevin Bierce (262) 523-4618 kbierce@pewaukee.wi.us
RHINELANDER FIRE DEPT 128 W FREDERICK ST RHINELANDER 54501 (715) 365-5400 Ryan Berghammer (715) 365-5408 rfdryan@gmail.com
SAFEBUILT WISCONSIN LLC 2108A SILVERNAIL RD #317 PEWAUKEE 53072 (262) 227-4227 Kevin Bierce none waukeshainspections@safebuilt.com
TARLTON INSPECTIONS INC PO BOX 500 GILLETT 54124 (920) 855-2757 Jerry Tarlton (920) 273-6235 tanks@tarltoninspections.com
WEST ALLIS FIRE DEPT 7525 W GREENFIELD AVE WEST ALLIS 53214 (414) 302-8901 Michael Wright (414) 302-8927 mwright@westalliswi.gov
WEST BEND FIRE DEPT 325 N 8TH AVE WEST BEND 53095 (262) 335-5054 John Spartz (262) 335-5148 spartzj@ci.west‐bend.wi.us
WISCONSIN INSPECTIONS 2006 ERB RD VERONA 53593 (608) 347-3998 Michael Dailey Jr (Robbie) none robbie@wisconsininspectionsllc.com

Contacts for City of Milwaukee Mail Address City Zip Telephone Contact Name Fax Primary E-Mail Address
DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER (questions regarding plan 
submittal requirements, plan review, and permitting)

809 N BROADWAY, 1ST FLOOR MILWAUKEE 53202 (414) 286-8542 Jeff Zagar - Operations 
Manager

(414) 286-0232 jeff.zagar@milwaukee.gov

DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, TRADES 
DIVISION (questions regarding installations and field 
inspections) 

841 N BROADWAY, 10TH FLOOR MILWAUKEE 53202 (414) 286-2535 David Rhodes - 
Construction Inspection 

Supervisor

drhode@milwaukee.gov
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